The City's Splash Pad Park Located at Sandpoint Park has been Reopened as of 10/13/2017
 
ABOUT TITUSVILLE TRANSLATE SITEMAP CONTACT US GIS MAPS
Home
The City of Titusville, Florida / News

RESCISSION Of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

City of Titusville
Water Resources Department
Field Operations Division
The Alert Issued: Friday, October 6, 2017
 
RESCISSION
 Of Precautionary Boil Water Notice
For The Following Addresses
 
• Key Largo Dr – 4950, 4960
• Key Largo Dr South – 530, 535, 560, 565, 590, 595, 600, 605, 620, 625, 640, 660, 665, 680, 685, 700, 705, 730, 735, 760, 765, 790, 795, 805, 815,
• Coconut Dr – 4935, 4945, 4955, 4965, 4975, 4985
 
 
The Precautionary Boil Water Notice issued on Friday, October 6, 2017 for the addresses listed above has been rescinded.
 

Bacteriological surveys show that the City of Titusville drinking water serving this area is safe to drink.
 
We apologize for any inconvenience you may have experienced and we appreciate your cooperation during this period. If you have any questions about this notice, please contact the Field Operations Division at 567-3883. After 4 p.m., please contact the Water Production Division at 383-5657.

 



P. O. Box 2806, (32781-2806) - 555 S. Washington Avenue - Titusville, FL 32796 - Phone: (321) 567-3775 - Fax: (321) 383-5704 - Site by Project A